
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1139656
  Dated: 24-03-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 19-04-2021 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 19-04-2021 18:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (bhel)

Office Name 10340020-tbg, Noida

Total Quantity 2

Item Category SUPPLY OF JUNCTION BOX WITH NON-DISCONNECTING TYPE 75
TBS FOR IOCL PANIPAT PROJECT

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  Yes

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 15 Days

Inspection Required  Yes

Inspection to be carried out by Buyers own
empanelled agency

 Yes

Type Of Inspection  Pre Dispatch

Name of the Empanelled Inspection Agency/
Authority

 Board of Officers

Quality Assurance Plan document 1616566032.pdf

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

                               1 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2260895/1616566032.pdf


 

  Bid splitting not applied.  

SUPPLY OF JUNCTION BOX WITH NON-DISCONNECTING TYPE 75 TBS FOR IOCL
PANIPAT PROJECT ( 2 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications Buyer Specification
Document

Download

Additional Specification Documents

DrawingDocument1 View

DrawingDocument2 View

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Mukesh Kumar 132140,BHEL –TBG C/O Panipath
Refinery , INDIAN OIL
CORPORATION LTD. Panipat
Haryana 132140

2  147

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.After award of contract – Successful Bidder shall have to get Detailed Design Drawings approved from buyer

before starting fabrication. Successful Bidder shall submit Detailed Design Drawings for Buyer's approval, within
21 days of award of contract. Buyer shall, either approve the drawings or will provide complete list of
modification required in the drawings within 15 days. Seller shall be required to ensure supply as per approved
Drawings with modifications as communicated by Buyer. If there is delay from buyer side in approval of drawing–
the delivery period shall be refixed without LD for the period of delay in approval of Drawing.

2.Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any responsibility in
this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower), subject to
the maximum of quoted GST %.

3.Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4.Experience Criteria: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly,
manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU /
Public Listed Company for 2 years before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted
along with bid in support of having supplied some quantity during each of the year. In case of bunch bids, the
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion.

5.While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the screenshot
of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

6.Pre-dispatch inspection at Seller premises (Fee/Charges to be borne by the BUYER): Before dispatch,
the goods will be inspected by Buyer / Consignee or their Authorized Representative or by Nominated External
Inspection Agency (independently or jointly with Buyer or Consignee as decided by the Buyer) at Seller premises

                               2 / 3

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1294680/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/3/24/tech-spec_-mk-jb-panipat_2021-03-24-11-10-13_236834a2bb5ab097b534fdc387f5d48e.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1294680/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2021/3/24/schedule-of-commercial-deviation-iocl-panipat-jb_2021-03-24-11-10-13_572efcd1eb5ebd24672d7c0a4a9b0cc3.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1294680/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2021/3/24/gem-terms-and-conditions-iocl-panipat-jb_2021-03-24-11-10-13_34349169ad45d8f32579c9413a41adfe.pdf


 

(or at designated place for inspection as declared / communicated by the seller) for their compliance to the
contract specifications. Fee/Charges taken by the External inspection Agency and any external laboratories
testing charges shall be borne by the Buyer. For in-house testing, the Sellers will provide necessary facilities free
of cost. Seller shall notify the Buyer through e-mail about readiness of goods for pre-dispatch inspection and
Buyer will notify the Seller about the Authorized Representative/ Nominated External Inspection Agency and the
date for testing. The goods would be dispatched to consignee only after clearance in pre-dispatch inspection.
Consignee's right of rejection as per GTC in respect of the goods finally received at his location shall in no way
be limited or waived by reason of the goods having previously been inspected, tested and passed by Buyer/
Consignee or its Nominated External Inspection Agency prior to the goods' shipment. While bidding, the sellers
should take into account 7 days for inspection from the date of email offering the goods for inspection. Any delay
in inspection beyond 7 days shall be on the part of the buyer and shall be regularised without Liquidated
Damages.
When there is requirement of submission the advance sample, the seller shall inform the buyer promptly through
emails about the date of submission of sample to the buyer nominated Inspection agency.

7.Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions 

Quantity variation as per GeM GTC / STC  not applicable.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent Authority in
Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the bidding process, its
outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the bidding process due to these
ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and conditions governing the bid. Any clause
incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample, incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and
Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time
period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and
void and would not be considered part of bid. Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or
reference to external documents / clauses shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against
these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by
using the Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to
open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

